## RESOLUTION NO. 2020-09-XXX (R)

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE ROOT POLICY RESEARCH HOUSING NEEDS ASSESSMENT

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, believes that future housing decisions should be based on the projected growth and economic development needs of the City; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of McKinney executed a contract with Root Policy Research to conduct a Housing Needs Assessment for the City of McKinney.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas hereby authorizes the City Manager to accept the Root Policy Research Housing Needs Assessment.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS ON THE 15th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2020.

CITY OF MAKININEY TEVAS

	CITT OF WICKINNET, TEXAS
	GEORGE C. FULLER, Mayor
ATTEST:	
EMPRESS DRANE, City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MARK S. HOUSER, City Attorney	